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News from RADEF

ESA/ESTEC Contract No. 18197/04/NL/CP:
“High Energy Heavy lon Test Facility for
Component Radiation Studies”

Ari Virtanen, JYFL
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584 total beam hours for 2008

Non-ESA

O Test hours O Test hours

B Cycl. Tuning B Cycl. Tuning
O Beam tuning
O Fails

B Stand by

O Beam tuning
O Fails
B Stand by

Test hours = beam on DUT

Cycl. tuning < 4 hours/campaign
Beam tuning < 1 hour/ion change
Fails = overtime tunings
Stand-by = beam on Faraday cup
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Monthly use of beam time (641 hours in 9 campaigns)

130

120
115 —

110

101

90 A

70 A

50
38

30

Research*
=)
3=
=)
T
D
&R,
>
SO

10
10 4

|:| 0 0

.10 Jan Feb Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

Nov Dec

*A. Javanainen et al., Experimental linear energy transfer of heavy ions in silicon for RADEF cocktail species
RADECS Workshop Proc. (2008) 470-474 (Accepted for IEEE-TNS) 7 nT”, ¢
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IDA/ . Kapton area:
Astrium 2cmx2cm

*) "Reference SEU Monitor” - Heavy lon SEU Results at

RADEF, (JYF0504)(JYF0802) in vacuum & (JYFOB05) in air. *) Tasie I A
oee Xe Ion Rances, LETs (X 10%) & SEU cross-SECTIONS (CM/BIT) AT
Lo DIFFERENT AIR DISTANCES
1.0ELT —
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Fig 5. Comparison of SEU obtained in Vacuum and inair % podule On-board PROBA-11, IEEE TNS 55 No. 6 (1) (2008) 3082 - 3087

g

Cross Section - [cmtibit)




D/TEC-QCA Final Presentation Day 2009 -

UNIVERSITY OF JYVASKYLA

We are getting a new 30 MeV proton cyclotron
+ increased beam time for RADEF in the future
+ new, bigger and more versatile site
— expected break end of 2009/begin 2010
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Radioisotope
production
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New chamber into the 14
GHz ECR 10n source

changeable
for RADEF cocktail beams

only with gaseous ions

iImprove the stability of ECR
easier to coordinate beam times
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But some things never change!
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